IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Appoint Jessica Lagunas to the Open Signal Board for term to expire June 30, 2023 (Report)

Contact name:	Elisabeth Perez
Contact phone:	x3-8174
Presenter name:	Elisabeth Perez, Office for Community Technology Directory, x3-8174

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

Appoint Jessica Lagunas to the Open Signal Board for term to expire June 30, 2023 (Report)

Financial and budgetary impacts:

None

Community impacts and community involvement:

Open Signal is an Oregon nonprofit public benefit corporation, originally incorporated in 1981 as Portland Cable Access. Open Signal was formerly known as Portland Community Media but underwent a name change in 2016. For over 35 years, Open Signal has and continues to provide media and broadband technology training, tools, and distribution platforms for diverse communities to engage and participate in civic and cultural life and to address digital equity issues. Open Signal also provides video programming of, by and for the community over local public and governmental cable access channels.

When there are fiscal or operational concerns, the appointee will alert the Commissioner in charge and the Director of the Office for Community Technology and find a way to address the situation.

100% Renewable Goal:

None

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?

YES: Please complete the information below.
☑ NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount